TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		10/05/2010	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neff Rental, Inc.
Street Address:	3750 N.W. 87th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33178
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200927	NEFF RENTAL
Registration Number:	3200938	NEFF RENTAL
Registration Number:	3205229	NEFF RENTAL
Registration Number:	3467842	WE CARE MORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)388-1599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-388-1598

Email: accessin@sprynet.com

Correspondent Name: Jackie Lee

Address Line 1: 1773 Western Avenue

Address Line 2: Access Information Services, Inc Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F129661

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0425

P \$115.00 3200927

900174234

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackie Lee		
Signature:	/Jackie Lee/		
Date:	10/18/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Neff Rental, Inc. Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Neff Rental, Inc. Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Neff Rental, Inc. Release of Trademarks#page4.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 5, 2010 ("Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A. (the "Agent") in favor of Neff Rental, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2010, (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement;" each capitalized term used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), the Grantor pledged and granted to Agent for the benefit of itself, the Lenders, and the other Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, its trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto which security interest is recorded on May 26, 2010 at reel/frame 004213/0341 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent secured by the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien on and security interests it has in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, or to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and each of its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Robert Anchundia
Title: Vice President

[Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

		REGISTRATION	SERIAL
GRANTOR	MARK	NUMBER	NUMBER
Neff Rental, Inc.	Words Neff Rental and Circular Design	3,200,927	78/705418
Neff Rental, Inc.	Words Neff Rental and Lined Design	3,200,938	78/709447
Neff Rental, Inc.	Words Neff Rental	3,205,229	78/697615
Neff Rental, Inc.	Words We Care More	3,467,842	78/697473

RECORDED: 10/18/2010